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19 - 20 January 2019
e.City Hotel @ One City



EVENT SCHEDULE
Day 1, Saturday 19 . 01 . 2019
09:00     DREAM STAGE / 01 - CRI SINGLES Check In
09:45     Opening Ceremony + Tournament Briefing 
10:00     DREAM STAGE Pentathlon Game On
                01 - CRI SINGLES RR Game On
12:00     DREAM STAGE SKO Player Check In
13:00     Draw for DREAM STAGE SKO
13:30     DREAM STAGE SKO Game On
                01 - CRI SINGLES SKO Game ON
15:00     SDWC Selection Check In
15:30     SWDC Selection Game On
                01 DOUBLES Check In
16:30     01 DOUBLES SKO Game On
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*DREAM STAGE players cannot participate in 01-CRI Singles due to clash of events
*SDWC Selection players cannot participate in 01 Doubles due to clash of events
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EVENT SCHEDULE
Day 2, Sunday 20 . 01 . 2019
09:00     SEA TOUR Wild Card Check In
                01 - CRI DOUBLES Check In
09:45     Opening Ceremony + Tournament Briefing 
10:00     SEA TOUR Wild Card SKO Game On
                01 - CRI DOUBLES RR Game On
13:00     SEA TOUR Annual Ranking Top 8 Check In
13:30     SEA TOUR GRAND FINAL Game On
                01 - CRI DOUBLES SKO Game On
15:30     MEDLEY DOUBLES Check In
16:30     MEDLEY DOUBLES SKO Game On
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*SEA TOUR WILD CARD players cannot participate in 01-CRI Doubles due to clash of events
*SEA TOUR GRAND FINAL players cannot pay Medley Doubles due to clash of events
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RULES AND
REGULATIONS
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ENTRY REQUIREMENTS
Malaysia: Limited to National SUPER LEAGUE Season 3, MY Premier 
Season 2 and SUPER 2 Season 4 Official League Players only.

Singapore: Limited to SUPER LEAGUE Season 16, SG Premier Season 8 
and SUPER 2 Season 10 Official League Players only.

Overseas: Limited to all official league players only.

DREAM STAGE players cannot participate in 01-CRI Singles due to clash of 
events*

SDWC Selection players cannot participate in 01 Doubles due to clash of 
events*

SEA TOUR WILD CARD players cannot participate in 01-CRI Doubles due 
to clash of events*

SEA TOUR GRAND FINAL players cannot participate in Medley Doubles 
due to clash of events*

PRIZES ALLOCATIONS
Trophies will be awarded to the Champion, Runner-Up and BEST 4 of each flight.

Medals will be awarded to BEST 8, BEST 16 where applicable.

Prize money may be adjusted accordingly to the % of total entries for each event 
/ entry flight.

The organizer reserves the right to cancel any event should there be insufficient 
entries
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GAME FORMAT
Day 1, Saturday 19. 01 . 2019

OPEN AB

N.A

N.A

NO

701 - Cri - 701 501 - Cri - 501

Open in / Master Out

BC

7

12

501 - Cri - 501

Open in / Open Out

256 Players

Round Robin ------> SKO

MYR 100 / SGD 35 per player

01 - CRI SINGLES
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* Flights with less than 32 players/teams will be cancelled

* Min/Max Team Limit = Combined Team Rating range 
where teams are accepted and grouped;

* Teams exceeding the Max. Team Rating limit will be 
rejected;

* Teams below the Min. Team Rating limit can be accepted 
but will only be grouped with other teams above the min. 
rating range

Flight
 
Maximum number 
of participants

Team Min

Team Max

Handicap

Tournament Format

Game format

01 Rules

Entry fee

Remark
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GAME FORMAT
Day 1, Saturday 19. 01 . 2019

AB BC

17

23

NO

701 - 701 - 701 501 - 501 - 501

Open in / Master Out Open in / Open Out

128 Teams

SKO

MYR 60 / SGD 20 per player

* Flights with less than 32 players/teams will be cancelled

* Min/Max Team Limit = Combined Team Rating range 
where teams are accepted and grouped;

* Teams exceeding the Max. Team Rating limit will be 
rejected;

* Teams below the Min. Team Rating limit can be accepted 
but will only be grouped with other teams above the min. 
rating range

01 DOUBLES
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Flight
 
Maximum number 
of participants

Team Min

Team Max

Handicap

Tournament Format

Game format

01 Rules

Entry fee

Remark
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MYR 100 / SGD 35 per player

GAME FORMAT
Day 2, Sunday 20 . 01 . 2019

AB BC

17

23

NO

501 - CRI - 501 501 - CRI - 501

Open in / Master Out Open in / Open Out

256 Teams

* Flights with less than 32 players/teams will be cancelled

* Min/Max Team Limit = Combined Team Rating range 
where teams are accepted and grouped;

* Teams exceeding the Max. Team Rating limit will be 
rejected;

* Teams below the Min. Team Rating limit can be accepted 
but will only be grouped with other teams above the min. 
rating range

01 - CRI DOUBLES
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Round Robin ------> SKO

Flight
 
Maximum number 
of participants

Team Min

Team Max

Handicap

Tournament Format

Game format

01 Rules

Entry fee

Remark
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GAME FORMAT
Day 2, Sunday 20 . 01 . 2019

AB BC

17

23

NO

501 - CRI - CH 501 - CRI - CH

Open in / Master Out Open in / Open Out

128 Teams

SKO

MYR 60 / SGD 20 per player

MEDLEY DOUBLES
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* Flights with less than 32 players/teams will be cancelled

* Min/Max Team Limit = Combined Team Rating range 
where teams are accepted and grouped;

* Teams exceeding the Max. Team Rating limit will be 
rejected;

* Teams below the Min. Team Rating limit can be accepted 
but will only be grouped with other teams above the min. 
rating range

Flight
 
Maximum number 
of participants

Team Min

Team Max

Handicap

Tournament Format

Game format

01 Rules

Entry fee

Remark
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PRIZE MONEY
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Day 1, Saturday 19 . 01 . 2019
POSITION

CHAMPION

2ND PLACE

BEST 4

BEST 8

BEST 16

MEDLEY SINGLES

OPEN

1500

750

500

300

200

AB

1200

600

400

250

150

BC

1000

500

350

200

100

AB

1600

800

450

250

180

BC

1400

700

400

200

120

 01 DOUBLES

Day 2, Sunday 20 . 01 . 2019
POSITION

CHAMPION

2ND PLACE

BEST 4

BEST 8

BEST 16

01-CRI DOUBLES

AB

2400

1200

800

500

400

BC

2000

1000

700

400

300

AB

1600

800

450

250

180

BC

1400

700

400

200

120

MEDLEY DOUBLES
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SPONSORS

MAIN SPONSORS
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OFFICIAL BEERORGANISER


